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SR R ST ST R T R & “‘}l W .Reglﬁtldt!.()i‘i has been issued on the basis of their Board

i Resolauon not- to accept pubhc depoeltb wﬂhout prior
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1012122, 11:48 AM Company Master Data

Company Master Data
CIN U65910CH1995PTC016409
Company Name FINDOC FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
ROC Code RoC-Chandigarh
Registration Number 016409
Company Category Company limited by Shares
- Company SubCategory ) Non-govt company
Class of Company Private
Authorised Capital(Rs) 49500000
Paid up Capital(Rs) 8791480

Number of Members(Applicable in case of

company without Share Capital) 0
- Date of Incorporation : 15/05/1995 ' :
Registered Address (S:I(EIOI g)oog é O—INZI I, Sector 34-A Chandigarh Chandigarh
Address other than R/o where all or any books  4th Floor, Kartar Bhawan, Near PAU Gate No.01,
of account and papers are maintained Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana 141001 PB IN
Email Id nbfc@myfindoc.com
Whether Listed or not | i Unlisted
ACTIVE compliance : ACTIVE compliant
Suspended at stock exchange -
Date of last AGM ' 30/11/2021
Date of Balance Sheet 31/03/2021
Company Status(for efiling) Active
Chargés _
Charge Id ' Assets under charge Charge Amount Date of Creation Date of Modification Status
- 750000000 30/08/2022 - ‘ Open
Directors/Signatory Details
DIN/PAN Name - Begin date End date Surrendered DIN
02446952 HEMANT SOOD 21/05/2014 - -
02908252 NITIN SHAHI 21/08/2017 -
05346489 ~  SONIA AGGARWAL 21/05/2014 -

hitps /iwww.mca.govin/meafeportal/companyl L PMasterData.do




FINDOC FINVEST PVT. LTD.
F IN D O C CIN : UGS210CH1995FTCO16409
RBI Regn. No.: B-06.00267

FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP

Date: 12 Octaber, 2022
Almondz Global Securities Limited

=33 /3 Okhla Industrial Area Phase-11

Dear Sir,

Open Offer for the Acquisition of Upto 6,90,84,020 Equity Shares of Face Value of 7 1/-
each constituting 25.19% of The expanded equity share capital of Ritesh Properties and
Industries Limited (Herein after referred to as "Target" or "Target Company” or “RPIL")
from the public shareholders of the Target Company by Findoc Finvest Private Limited
(“Acquirer”) along with Persons Acting in Concert ( “PACs") pursuant to the provisions
of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (“Sebi (SAST) Regulations”)

We, the Acquirer hereby confirm and undertake that the Networth of Our Company is Rs.
13582.31 lakhs certified by M/s Krishan K. Sindwani & Co., Chartered Accountants.

We also confirm and undertake that the Acquirer does not have any major contingent
liabilities as on 30.06.2022.

For Fipdoc giﬂﬁiﬂ’ﬂmmnited

For Fiﬂ? E
Hemakood DmECmR

Director
DIN No. 02446952

Website : www.myfindoc.com _
-160022, Ph.. 01725211500 E-mail . nbfc@myfindoc.com

Regc ce | SCO 210-11, 3rd Floor, Seclor No. 34-A, Chandigarh-160022, - O us
Iﬂgg:pgﬂm:aﬂfﬂsc{iﬂimmﬂlun&nar Bhawan, Near PAU Gate No, 1, Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana-140001 Ph.; 01614 55000




Date: October 13, 2022

Almondz Global Securities Limited
F-33/3 Okhla Industrial Area Phase-I1

New Delhi-110020

- Dear Sir,’

Open Offer for the Acquisition of upto 6,90,84,020 Equity Shares of Face Value of % 1/- each

-constituting 25.19% of the Expanded Equity Share Capilal of Ritesh Properties arxd

Industries Limited (herein after referred to as "Target" or “Target Company” or “RPIL")
from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company by Findoc Finvest Private Limited

("Acquirer”

r

) along with Persons Acting in Concert { “PACs") pursuant to the provisions of

the Securities and kxchange Board of India {(Substantial Acquisition of Shares arxd
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (“SEBI (SAST) Regulations”)

We, the Acquirer and PACs hereby confirm and undertake the following;

1.

Findoc Finvest Private Limited is a private limited company incorporated on May 15,

' 1995 under the name and style of Aujla Finvest Private Limited. The name of the
~‘company was changed to Findoc Finvest Private Limited w.e.f, 7t January, 2016

having its registered office at SCO No. 210-211, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh, Tel.No.:
0172-4155000, email id: nbfc@myfindoc.com. The corporate office is located at 4% Floor,

. ‘Kartar Bhawan, Near PAU gate No. 1, Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana-141001, Punjab. The

company is registered as non-deposit taking Non-Banking Finance Company with

Reserve Bank of India (“RBI”) since April 15, 2000. Since, name of FFPL was changed
_ from Aujla Finvest Private Limited to its existing name i.e. Findoc Finvest Private
. Limited, therefore, a fresh registration certificate was issued by RBI on February 08,

2016. FFPL is engaged in the activities related to providing loan including personal
loans, loan against shares, loan against property and investment in securities.

The present authorized share capital of the Acquirer is 49,50,000 equity shares of T10/-
each aggregating ¥ 495.00 lakhs. The issued, subscribed & paid-up capital of the
Acquirer is 8,79,148 equity shares of ¥ 10/- each aggregating ¥ 87.9148 lakhs. The net

- worth of the company as on June 30, 2022 is ¥13582.31 lakhs.. '

The Chartered Accountant Mr. Krishan K. Sindwani (Membership No. 088780) Partner

- of M/s Krishan K. Sindwani & Co., Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No.

010254N having their office located at Flat No. 8, Mai Harkrishan Building, Bank Road,
Civil Lines, Ludhiana - 141001 Tel: + 0161-2440889, 2442906 Email:
krishansindwaniandco@gmail.com has certified the net worth of the Acquirer.

FFPL is part of Findoc group of companies promoted by Mr. Hemant Sood.
For Findoc Fi Private Liomed

DIRECTOR




5. FFPL has been promoted by Mr. Hemant Sood & Mrs. Sonia Aggarwal havirg
following shareholding:

Name of Promoter Number of equity shares held | % of total paid up capital
Mr. Hemant Sood 4,39,574 50.00
Mrs. Sonia Aggarwal | 4,39,574 50.00
Total 8,79,148 100%
6.  The details of present board of directors of FFPL are as under: -
Name of Director DIN % of shareholding Date of appointment
: held by director
Mr. Hemant Sood 02446952 50% 21/05/2014
Mrs. Sonia Aggarwal 05346489 50% 21/05/2014
Mr. Nitin Shahi 02908252 Nil 21/08/2017
7. None of the directors or key employees of FFPL are director on the board of Ritesh
Properties & Industries Ltd.. We are part of existing Promoter Group of the Target
Company. :
8. The securities of FFPL are not listed on any stock exchange(s).
9. The key financial informalion of FFPL is based on the financial statements for the

financial years ended March 31, 2020; March 31, 20; March 31, 2022; and provisional
financial statement as on June 30, 2022, brief details of which is as under:

(R in lakhs)
3 months perlod FY 2021-22 | FY 2020-21 | FY 2019-20
ended on30/06/ 2022% | Audited Audited Audited
(Unaudited)
Total 758.22 4045.85 9055.68 5512.06
Revenue ‘ :
Profit after 730.58 1794 67 6066.35 : 3258.60
Tax :
Earning Per 83.10 21116 713.77 39441 .
Share (%) ‘ : -
Net Worth _13582.31 ~ 0 112851.73 10391.98 432584
*interim unaudited financials were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor
of the Acquirer.
10. We confirm that we are not prohibited by SEBI from dealing in securities, in terms of

the provisions of Section 11B of the SEBI Act, 1992, as amended or under any other
Regulation made under the SEBI Act. Further, we or our directors and promoters have
not been categorized as a willful defaulter by any bank or financial institution or
consortium thereof in accordance with the guidelines on willful defaulter issued by

RBIL
For Fmdajg‘\mT Privaie Lisuic.

DIRECTOR




For Findoc Finvest Private Limitéd 4
: i F. | PTE&V&@ & . SONIA ' Digitally signed by
viog Findoc /\/W \ PO
‘ ' S
pemant 500 Q\\ Dmmg ' Hemant Sood ' Sonia Aggarwal -
Director ' ' R | he | |
DIN 02446952 -




Almondz Global Securities Limited October 6, 2022
F-33/3 Okhla Industrial Area Phase-11
New Delhi-110020

Dear Sir,

Open Offer for the Acquisition of Upto 6,90,84,020 Equity Shares of Face Value of X 1/- eachy
constituting 25.19% of The Expanded Equity share capital of Ritesh Properties and Industries
Limited (Herein after referred to as "Target" or “Target Company” or “RPIL”) from the public
shareholders of the Target Company by Findoc Finvest Private Limited (“Acquirer”) along with
Persons Acting in Concert ( “PACs”) pursuant to the provisions of the Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended
(“SEBI (SAST) Regulations™)

We hereby confirm and undertake that shareholding and composition of present board of directors of
Findoc Finvest Private Limited (“Findoc™ or “the Acquirer”) is as follows:

Shareholding Pattern:

Name of Sharcholder’s | Number of equity % of total
Shareholder category shares held paid up capital
Mr. Hemant Promoter 4,39,574 50%

Sood : .
Mrs. Sonia Promoter 4,39,574 50%

Agparwal _ .

Total 8,79,148 100%
Directors:
Name of Director DIN 7 % of Date of
, shareholding appointment
Mr. Hemant Sood 02446952 - 50% 21/05/2014
Mrs. Sonia AggarWal 05346489 50% _ 21/05/2014
Mr. Nitin Shahi 02908252 Nl ~ 21/08/2017

We confirm that we shall immediately intimate you about any changes, additions or deletions in respect
of the matters covered in this undertaking till the completion of Open Offer period.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shail have the same meaning as ascribed to them in Public
Announcement and/ or SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

For Findoe Finvest Private Limited
i; Digitally signed by

HEMAN Dty signedty ~ HEMAN: ggmgﬂggw ‘ SONIA 2 SONIA AGGARWAL

" Date: 2022.50: e: 2022.10.06 Pate:.2022.10.
TSOOD i T SOOD Wik AGGARWAL D=0z 000
Hemant Sood ' Hemant Sood Sonia Aggarwal
Director '

DIN 02446952




10/12/22, 11:49 AM

Company Master Data

CIN

Company Name

ROC Code

Registration Number

Company Category

Company SubCategory

Class of Company

Authorised Capital(Rs)

Paid up Capital(Rs)

Number of Members(Applicable in case of
company without Share Capital)
Date of Incorporation
Registered Address

Address other than R/o where all or any books
of account and papers are maintained

Email Id

Whether Listed or not
ACTIVE compliance
Suspended at stock exchange
Date of last AGM

Date of Balance Sheet
Company Status(for efiling)

Charges

Charge

Id Assets under charge

Immovable property or any interest therein

Book debts

Book debts

Book debts

Book debts
Book debts
Book debts

Immovable property or any interest therein;

https://www.mca.gov.in/mcafoportal/companyLLPMasterData.do

Company Master Data

L74899DL1987PLC027050
RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RoC-Delhi
027050

Company limited by Shares

Non-govt company
Public

281500000
257293840

0
19/02/1987

11/5B, PUSA ROAD NEW DELHI DL 110060 IN
Focal Point Phase - VIII, Chandigarh Road Ludhiana

141011 PB

riteshlimited8@gmail.com

Listed

ACTIVE compliant
31/12/2021
31/03/2021

Active

Charge
Amount

4500000
21000000
60180000

750000

16000000

2500000

6000000
15300000

8500000

7500000

4700000
21000000

7500000

4000000
30000000
20000000

3000000

1500000

4500000

Date of

Creation Modification

06/09/1995
18/06/1997
20/06/1997
18/11/1988
13/02/1993
10/02/1996
12/01/1996
10/06/1997
17/04/1995
16/02/2001
14/10/1994
14/07/1999
10/04/1993
04/11/1989
06/02/1998
30/05/1995
04/02/1993
19/04/1996
03/11/2007

Date of

13/12/2000
31/03/2000
13/12/2000
20/06/1997
18/06/1997
13/12/2000

12/01/1996
13/12/2000
03/05/1995
13/12/2000
23/12/2000

13/12/2000

Status

CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

12



10/12/22, 11:49 AM

Movable property (not being pledge)

Immovable property or any interest therein
Book debts

Motor Vehicle (Hypothecation)

Motor Vehicle (Hypothecation)

Motor Vehicle (Hypothecation)
Fixed Deposit

Directors/Signatory Details

DIN/PAN Name
00077748 SANJEEV ARORA
00887774 ROOP KISHORE FATEHPURIA
01091404 SURENDAR KUMAR SOOD
02794500 KAVYA ARORA
06597336 GURPREET SINGH BRAR
06970433 SHWETA SEHGAL
FRTPS3563K Deepak Sharma
EJLPK7286Q TARAN DEEP KAUR

https://www.mca.gov.in/mcafoportal/companyLLPMasterData.do

3000000
3000000
2200000
95400000
30000000
4700000
2172000
5734715
9677460
67900000

Begin date
25/10/2004
04/09/2006
14/07/2005
31/10/2011
15/05/2013
25/09/2014
07/12/2021
18/04/2016

Company Master Data

27/03/1997
08/05/1995
04/01/1989
01/01/2001
13/12/2000
02/03/1989
27/05/2019
10/12/2019
11/05/2021
18/05/2022

End date

28/12/1989
03/04/2006
14/10/1994

CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
OPEN
CLOSED
OPEN
OPEN

Surrendered DIN

2/2



